UNOFFICIAL cOP UMMM

RHSP FEE:$9.60 RPRF FEE: $1,06

KAREN A. YARBROLGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 04/15/2021 11:67 aM PG: 1 OF 4

Instrument Prepared By
And Recording Requested By:

Don J. Boscamp

/5.4 44bow BEMD De.
4 HEE [//”6) I é(?O‘C} 0 Space Above For Recorder’s Use

———

SUNCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM OF LIEN

In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
County of Cook , Stata 2t llinois

Claimant: ame and ddress) T;’L\M_Qﬂng_[: (Name and Address)
_ Micnze! Glynn

11904 Hieiitage Dr.
Don J. Boscamp Burr Ridge;iL 60527

Hiring Party: iame and address) Prime Contractr: name and ddress)
Michael Glynnn Don J. Boscamp

" | 11904 Heritage Dr. 176 Shadow Bend Dir.
Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Wheeling, Il. 60090

Property. The real property upon which the Project is constructed is the following
described parcel(s) of land, and includes any and all structures and improvements
located thereon, to which are to be charged with this Lien (the "Subject Property”):

-

County: Cook
State of lllinois R4

© 2012 Express Lien, Inc. dba Zlien
EN



2110513020 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legally Described As:

The Cleimant furnished labor, materials,
services, toolc and/or equipment of the
following gencrz description at the
Property ("Servicas"):

construction labor or 1esidence

IAmount Due and Claimed:

After deducting just offsets and credits,
and accounting for all change orders, the
amount demanded in this lien by the
CLAIMANT is:

$ 890.00+ fees

THE CONTRACT Type of Contract: oral agrecment

Date of Contract: € T/ 274

Oct 14, 2824

Date of Last Furnishing Labor and/or Materials:

Total Amount of Contract: $ 3500.00

THE UNDERSIGNED LIEN CLAIMANT, above-identified as the CLAIMANT »creby
files a claim for a Mechanics Lien against the above-identified PROPERTY OWMNER,
and all other parties having or claiming an interest in the real estate above-identiried as

the PROPERTY; a claim for a Mechanics Lien is further asserted against the above-
identified PRIME CONTRACTOR.

The CLAIMANT asserts that as of the above-indicated date of contract, the
PROPERTY OWNER owned the property above-described as the PROPERTY.

Upon information and belief, the CLAIMANT asserts that the PROPERTY OWNER, or
one knowingly permitted by it to do so, entered into a contract with the PRIME
CONTRACTOR wherein the PRIME CONTRACTOR was to provide labor, materials,

@ 2012 Express Lien, Inc. dba Zlien



2110513020 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAL ESTATE AND TAX SERVICE
OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH

118 N. Clark Street. Room 434, Chicago, Hlinois 60602

TEL 312.603.5645 Fax 312.603.4707 wes cookvountyelerk.com

| CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS HELD BY THE COOK COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE, THE TAX PARCEL
WHICH IS KNOWN BY THE PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER (PIN) OF:

23 - 06 - 108 - 006 - 0000

CORRESPONDS TO THE FOLLOWING LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 65 IN HIGHLAND FIELDS. A-3UBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31-38-12
AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1;4°OF SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2121

COOK COUNTY CLERK / DATE

N,

Pagelofl



2110513020 Page: 4 of 5

UNOEFICIAL COPY

!

equipment, and/or other services for the construction of repairs, alterations and/or
improvements upon the PROPERTY. '

The CLAIMANT contracted with the HIRING PARTY by entering into the contract
above-identified and described as the CONTRACT. The contract was such that the
CLAIMANT would provide the above-described SERVICES to the PROPERTY for the
total cost of the contract, above-identified. The CLAIMANT states that it did so provide
the above-described SERVICES.

The CLAIMANT last furnished labor and/or materials to the PROPERTY on the date
above-indic ated.

After giving th2 PROPERTY OWNER, PRIME CONTRACTOR and all other interested
and relevantparuzs all just credits, offsets and payments, the balance unpaid, due and
owing to the CLAIMAMT is above-identified as the AMOUNT OF CLAIM; for which, with
interest, the CLAIMAN T claims liens on the PROPERTY and improvements.

Notice has been provided-to.tne PROPERTY OWNER, and persons otherwise
interested in the above descrirea PROPERTY, as to the status of the undersigned as
subcontractor as provided by tric Niachanics Lien Act (Ill Rev Stat ch 82 41 5, 24 (1991);
770 ILCS 80/5 and 60/24 (1992)).

JUANA ARREGUIN

Signature of Claimant, and Verification >
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of llinofs

State of lllinois ~ 7
County of Cook 4y Commissian Expires Jan 18, 2025
— y el (-/ -’

I, Pon J. Boscamp , the undersigned, being of lawful age: aiid being first duly
sworn upon oath, do state that | am the Claimant named herein, and that | have read
the foregoing Claim of Lien, know the contents thereof, and have know'edce of the
facts, and certify that based thereupon, upon my information and belief tiie1cregoing is
true and correct, and that | believe them to be true.

BB Y

Claimart—Don#’ Boscamp (//

Print Name:
Dated: 1/26/2021

© 2012 Express Lien, Inc. dba Zlien



2110513020 Page: 5of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sworn to and subscribed before me, undersigned Notary Public in and for the above
listed State and County/Parish, on this Yoy A\p - . by Dol AR Q]h;gga:ﬁ :
who is known to me, or satisfactorily proved to me, to be the person whose name is

subscribed to this document, and who acknowledged that he/she is the Claimant and
executed this document in that capacity.

JUANA ARREGUIN
Offictal Seal

Natary Public - State of llinols

Cenmission Expires Jan 18, 2025

© 2012 Express Lien, Inc. dba Zlien



